matter, LPL shall pay as and for a civil penalty within ten (10) business days of the entry of th.is 

Consent Order, Eighteen Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Seven Dollars and Fifty-two cents 

($18,267.52), the sum of which represents Alabama's portion of the total civil penalty of One 

Million Four Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Dollars Even ($1,425,000.00). The Eighteen 

Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Seven Dollars and Fifty-two cents ($18,267.52) shall be paid in 

the following manner: 

a. That in accordance with Section 8-6-19(j)(l), Code ofAlabama 1975, LPL shall pay to the 
State of Alabama an administrative assessment in the total sum ofTen Thousand Dollars